between the h »urs of 10 o'clock k. rn.

and 4 o'clock p. rn. of said day, at the
door of the court House in Decatur,

Adams County. Indiana, the rents and

profits for a term not exceeding seven

years, the following described real

estate, to-wit:
Inlot number nine hundred and six

(906) in A. T. i.yncher .Subdivision of
the east half of the north east quarter
of section four (4) in. Township twenty

seven <27) north range fourteen (14)
East now in the City of Decatur. Indi-

ana. as the same is shown on the plat

of said A. T Lyncher Addition to said